St. Johns Public Schools St. Johns, Michigan Minutes of Workshop Meeting of the Board of Education Held on April 16, 2018

The St. Johns Board of Education met in the Wilson Center Board Room for a Workshop Meeting on Monday April 16, 2018. President Darragh called the meeting to order at 6:08 p.m.

<u>Members Present</u>: Darragh, Dedyne, Drabek, Kirk, Nelson, Tennant, and **ATTENDANCE** Watson.

<u>Members Absent</u>: Student Representative Tahvonen, and Student Representative Ernst.

Motion by Member Watson, support by Member Kirk, that the St. Johns AGENDA Board of Education approves the agenda for the Workshop Meeting as APPROVAL presented.

Motion approved unanimously.

Member Nelson mentioned he enjoyed assisting in the delivery of items to the elementary buildings. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Director of Business and Finance Kelly Corbett presented the projected **REPORTS AND** budget for the 2018-2019 school year. **INFORMATION**

President Darragh adjourned the meeting at 7:16pm ADJOURNMENT

Respectfully submitted,

Rhonda Dedyne, Board Secretary St. Johns Board of Education